Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Charles Preston	Name: DST Output West, LLC	
Marc Fagan Brett Flickner	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	4	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _5220 Robert J. Mathews Parkway	
Execution Date(s) April 24 & May 2 - 2012 X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: El Dorado Hills	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	705700	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95762	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/452,416		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: John P. O'Banion	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address: O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 1550		
	Enclosed	
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Sacramento	l 💳	
City: Sacramento State: CA Zip: 95814	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 95814	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 07-1137	
State: CA Zip: 95814 Phone Number: 916-498-1010	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 95814 Phone Number: 916-498-1010 Docket Number: DST.124DIV	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 07-1137	
State: CA Zip: 95814 Phone Number: 916-498-1010 Docket Number: DST.124DIV Email Address: docketing@intellectual.com	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 07-1137	
State: CA Zip: 95814 Phone Number: 916-498-1010 Docket Number: DST.124DIV Email Address: docketing@intellectual.com 9. Signature: Signature JOHN P. O'BANION	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 07-1137 Authorized User Name John P. O'Banion Date Total number of pages including cover 3	
State: _CA	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	

PATENT

REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0909

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: DST.124DIV

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Name: Address: Charles Preston 9668 Snowberry Way

Orangevale, CA 95662

Nationality:

US

Name:

Marc Fagan

Address:

1009 Esplanade Circle

Folsom, CA 95630

Nationality:

US

Name:

Brett Flickner

Address:

1053 Mallard Circle

Folsom, CA 95630

Nationality:

US

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:

Name:

(d)

DST OUTPUT WEST, LLC

Address:

5220 Robert J. Mathews Parkway

El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

LARGE AND SMALL DOCUMENT COMBINATION OPTIMIZATION FOR DOCUMENT SEQUENCING SYSTEM

and which is found in

[]

(a)		U.S. provisional patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s as inventor(s).
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application filed herewith listing the above named person(s) as inventor(s).
(c)	[X]	U.S. Divisional patent application serial no. <u>13/452,416</u> , filed on <u>April 20, 2012</u> .

U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0910 ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) and hereby authorize their attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

1/2//20/2 Inventor:

Inventor: Date:

Date:

Charles Preston

Hereby accepted on behalf of the Assignee:

Name:

O'BANION & RITCHEY LLP

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 028363 FRAME: 0911